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WELCOME
We are so glad you have chosen to join us here at The 
Chapel for one of our weekend services. Whether you are 
a regular attendee or this is your first time with us, we want 
to make sure you know how much we appreciate you being 
here today.
 
To stay connected and for more information, you can find 
us at www.thechapel.net, Facebook, Instagram, and The 
Chapel app. You can also fill out a connection card in the 
row in front of you and place them in the mailboxes at the 
doors as you exit. Ultimately, we hope that The Chapel 
becomes a place you call home and where you can 
discover Jesus’ plan for you to Believe, Grow, Serve, and 
Change Your World!

 
Senior Pastor Brandon Holler

CONNECT
Sunday 9AM & 10:30AM
Liz Faust  |        lfaust@thechapel.net

KIDS

ADULT GROUPS

MIDDLE SCHOOL (AMPD)
Sunday 9AM
Luke Zeddis  |         lzeddis@thechapel.net

Throughout the Week
Amy Beam  |         abeam@thechapel.net

HIGH SCHOOL (FUSED)
Sunday 10:30AM
Brandon Butz  |          bbutz@thechapel.net

Local, Regional, International Outreach
Newman Crook  |         ncrook@thechapel.net

MISSIONS

Visitations, Weddings, Challenges
Phil Johnson  |        pjohnson@thechapel.net

CARE

Sunday 9AM, 10:30AM and Throughout the Week 
Josh Lewis  |         jlewis@thechapel.net

ONLINE



8/3: Family Life Ministries 
Kings Island Trip

8/6: NO FAMILY LIFE PM 
PROGRAMMING

8/10: Chapel Seniors 
Painting Class

8/13: Back To School Bash 
Food Truck Night

8/17: Chapel Seniors 
Painting Class

8/24: Chapel Seniors 
Painting Class

8/26: August GO! Day

8/27: Chapel Academy 
Begins

8/29 & 8/30: Chapel Women 
Fall Bible Studies Begin

8/30: Chapel Seniors 
Maintain Your Brain, 
Re-engage Class, 
GriefShare Begin, & 
PrayerWorks Hosting

8/31: Chapel Seniors 
Painting Class

9/3: Communion & NO PM 
PROGRAMMING

LOOKING AHEADFamily Discipleship Class
Join Pastor Mark Goeglein 
Sunday evenings starting 
August 27th from 5:45 - 7:15 
PM in Room 136 as he dives 
into family discipleship. This 
12-week series will consist of 3 
mini-series to help any parent 
by discussing how leading and 
loving your family requires an 
understanding of discipleship. 
You can scan the QR code to 
register for any or all of the 
mini-series!

Back To School Bash
Join us on Sunday, August 13th, 
from 5:30 - 7:30 PM as we 
welcome the new school year 
with our Back To School Bash 
Food Truck Night! Invite your 
friends and family to enjoy food 
from Who Cut the Cheese, 
Wicked Wraps, Taco Vaquero, & 
Whip n Chill! You won’t want to 
miss this night of fun and food!

GriefShare
No matter where you are in your 
grief journey, you are not alone. 
GriefShare is a support group 
to come alongside you to find 
healing and hope. GriefShare 
meets every Wednesday (6:30 
- 8:00 PM) from August 30th to 
November 15th in Room 136. 
You can sign up by scanning the 
QR Code or visiting the Event 
Center this weekend!




